

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GOMATI DISTRICT POLYTECHNIC

P.O: Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura Pin-799013, Telephone No-03821-200665,

Fax- 03821-200670, Website: www.gdp.nic.in Email Id:- gdp.tripura@gmail.com

NO. F.1 (10)-GDP/UDP/Estt.(NTC)/2018/1553 Dated, Fulkumari, the 19th March, 2019

NOTIFICATION

The Fee Structure for Diploma Engineering Course of Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura is revised with immediate effect as follows:-

No. Description 1 Admission Fee 2 Tuition Fee	Amount (Rs.)
2. Tuition Fee	Rs. 1.00
Z Tartion Too	Rs. 3,000.00
3 Session Charge	Rs. 125.00
4 Student Union Fee	Rs. 60.00
5 Internal Exam Fee	Rs. 75.00
6 Games & Sports Fee	Rs. 50.00
7 Student Group Insurance Fee	Rs. 30.00
8 Cultural Activities Fee	Rs. 99.00
9 University Registration Fee	Rs. 260.00
10 Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 100.00
TOTAL	Rs. 3,800.00
1 Tuition Fee	Rs. 3,000.00
Fees Structure for Diploma Engineeri No. Description	Amount (Rs.)
The state of the s	·
2 Session Charge	Rs. 125.00
3 Student Union Fee	Rs. 50.00
4 Internal Exam Fee	Rs. 75.00
5 Games & Sports Fee	Rs. 50.00
TOTAL Fees Structure for Diploma Engineer:	Rs. 3,300.00
No. Description	Amount (Rs.)
1 Admission Fee	Rs. 1.00
2 Tuition Fee	Rs. 3,000.00
3 Session Charge	Rs. 125.00
4 Student Union Fee	Rs. 60.00
5 Internal Exam Fee	Rs. 75.00
6 Games & Sports Fee	Rs. 50.00
7 Student Group Insurance Fee	Rs. 30.00
8 Cultural Activities Fee	Rs. 99.00

TOTAL

Rs. 3,440.00

	Fees Structure for Diploma Engi	
Sl. No.	Description	Amount (Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	Rs. 3,000.00
2	Session Charge	Rs. 125.00
3	Student Union Fee	Rs. 50.00
4	Internal Exam Fee	Rs. 75.00
5	Games & Sports Fee	Rs. 50.00
	TOTAL	Rs. 3,300.00

Fees Structure for Diplom	a Engineering for	5 th Semester:-
---------------------------	-------------------	----------------------------

Sl. No.	Description	Amount (Rs.)
1	Admission Fee	Rs. 1.00
2	Tuition Fee	Rs. 3,000.00
3	Session Charge	Rs. 125.00
4	Student Union Fee	Rs. 60.00
5	Internal Exam Fee	Rs. 75.00
6	Games & Sports Fee	Rs. 50.00
7	Student Group Insurance Fee	Rs. 30.00
8	Cultural Activities Fee	Rs. 99.00
TOTAL		Rs. 3,440.00

Fees Structure for Diploma Engineering for 6th Semester:-

Sl. No.	Description	Amount (Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee	Rs. 3,000.00
2	Session Charge	Rs. 125.00
3	Student Union Fee	Rs. 50.00
4	Internal Exam Fee	Rs. 75.00
5	Games & Sports Fee	Rs. 50.00
	TOTAL	Rs. 3,300.00

(SURAJ DEBBARMA)

Principal- in- Charge

8

Head of Office Gomati District Polytechnic Fulkumari, Udaipur

Copy to:-

- 1. The D.D.O, Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur for information.
- 2. The Account Section, Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur for information.
- **3.** The Convenor (Website development & maintenance), Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur for uploading on the Institute website.
- 4. Notice Board, Gomati District Polytechnic, Fulkumari, Udaipur